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Department of Public Safety Area Office Contact Information 

 

REGION ADDRESS STAFF/TITLE PHONE EXT. CELL FAX E-MAIL 

EASTERN 

2241 Dickinson Avenue 

Greenville, NC  28734 
COURIER BOX: 01-38-01 

Nancy Hodges, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 N/A 252-947-1565 252-439-1807 nancy.hodges@ncdps.gov 

Terrance Spain, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 N/A 252-214-3011 252-439-1807 terrance.spain@ncdps.gov 

Treneice Townes, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 N/A 252-214-4183 252-439-1807 treneice.townes@ncdps.gov 

Denise Bond, Program Assistant 252-355-9013 N/A N/A 252-439-1807 denise.bond@ncdps.gov 

 
 

CENTRAL 

 
4212 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-4212 

COURIER BOX: 56-20-08 

Crystal Bennett, JCPC Area Consultant 919-710-5331 N/A 919-710-5331 919-715-2165 crystal.bennett@ncdps.gov 

Denise Briggs, JCPC Area Consultant 919-324-6391 N/A 919-208-0576 919-715-2165 denise.briggs@ncdps.gov 

Eddie Crews, JCPC Area Consultant 919-214-2348 N/A 919-214-2348 919-715-2165 walter.crews@ncdps.gov 

Lance Britt, JCPC Area Consultant 910-997-9281 N/A 919-323-6845 919-575-3410 lance.britt@ncdps.gov 

Lynne Fleetwood, Program Assistant 919-324-6393 N/A 919-218-4717 919-715-2165 lynne.fleetwood@ncdps.gov 

 

PIEDMONT 

 

131 E. Innes St., Ste. 206 
Salisbury, NC 28144 

COURIER BOX: 05-33-19 

Daniel Sevigny, JCPC Area Consultant 704-754-8215 N/A 704-762-0889 704-603-6832 daniel.sevigny@ncdps.gov 

Ronald Tillman, JCPC Area Consultant 704-754-8163 N/A 980-330-9716 704-603-6832 ronald.tillman@ncdps.gov 

Rich Smith, JCPC Area Consultant 704-754-8156 N/A 704-787-0272 704-603-6832 rich.smith@ncdps.gov 

Scott Stoker, JCPC Area Consultant 704-754-8146 N/A 704-956-3984 704-603-6832 p.scott.stoker@ncdps.gov 

Katie Hiott, Program Assistant 
Main Telephone #: 704-603-6833 

704-754-8155 N/A N/A 704-603-6832 katherine.hiott@ncdps.gov 

 

 
WESTERN 

 

2090 US Highway 70 
Swannanoa, NC  28778 

COURIER BOX: 12-59-05 

Lorraine Williams, JCPC Area Consultant 828-296-4661 N/A 828-405-4056 828-296-4750 lorraine.williams@ncdps.gov 

Megan Webster, JCPC Area Consultant 828-296-4744 N/A 828-231-1621 828-296-4750 megan.webster@ncdps.gov 

Vacant, JCPC Area Consultant 828-296-4743 N/A  828-296-4750  

Cora Lee Brackett, Program Assistant 

Main Telephone #: 828-296-4747 
 

828-296-4742 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

828-296-4750 

 

cora.brackett@ncdps.gov 

Cindy Porterfield, Director of Juvenile Community Programs 
                                                                                                      Physical Location                                           Mailing Address 

                                                                                                    3010 Hammond Business Place                           4212 Mail Service Center  

                                                                                                              Raleigh, NC 27603                                      Raleigh, NC 27699-4212 

                                                                                                                                                                                   Courier Box: 56-20-08  

                                                                                                     (O) 919-324-6287      (C) 919-810-8803        (Fax) 919-715-2165 
cindy.porterfield@ncdps.gov 

Eastern and Central Areas - JCPC Lead Consultant 
Pam Stokes 

2241 Dickinson Avenue, Greenville, NC 27834 

COURIER BOX: 01-38-01 

(O) 252-252-9013     (C) 919-920-4975       (Fax) 252-439-1807    
 pamela.stokes@ncdps.gov 

Western and Piedmont Areas - JCPC Lead Consultant 
Regina Arrowood 

2090 US Highway 70, Swannanoa, NC  28778 

COURIER BOX: 12-59-05 

(O) 828-296-4745   (C) 828-231-4719    (Fax) 828-296-4750 
Regina.arrowood@ncdps.gov 


